APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL HOLY TRINITY VIDYABHAVAN

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 930186

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 75125

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE KARTHIGAPPALLY P.O. DIST. ALAPUZHA KERALA, ALAPPUZHA, KERALA -
690516

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Latha B Nair

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc., B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID holytrinityvidyabhavan@yahoo.co.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 04792485974

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION ’ https://holytrinityvidyabhavan.org/docs/AFFILIATION.pdf ‘
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY ’ https://holytrinityvidyabhavan.org/docs/TRUST%20REG%20CERTIFICATE.pdf ‘
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,

AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

’ https://holytrinityvidyabhavan.org/docs/NOC.pdf ‘

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE ’ https://holytrinityvidyabhavan.org/docs/2025/RECOGNITION%20CERTIFICATE.pdf ‘
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY ’ https://holytrinityvidyabhavan.org/docs/2025/BUILDING%20FITNESS%20CERTIFICATE. pdf ‘
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY ’ https://holytrinityvidyabhavan.org/docs/2025/FIRE%20NOC.pdf ‘
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

’ https://holytrinityvidyabhavan.org/docs/oasis-non-proprietary-affidavit.pdf ‘

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND ’ https://holytrinityvidyabhavan.org/docs/2025/WATER%20HEALTH%20AND%20SANITATION%20CERTIFICATE. pdf ‘
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE,
IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://holytrinityvidyabhavan.org/docs/2025/FEE%20STRUCTURE%2024-
25.pdf




2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 75 75 100

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2024 53 53 100

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ
MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 LATHA B NAIR PRINCIPAL

’ https://holytrinityvidyabhavan.org/docs/2025/ANNUAL%20CALENDER.pdf ‘

’ https://holytrinityvidyabhavan.org/docs/2025/SMC%2024-25.pdf

’ https://holytrinityvidyabhavan.org/docs/2025/PTA.pdf

’ https://holytrinityvidyabhavan.org/docs/2025/RESULT %20X&XIl.pdf

Latha B Nair

57

1.4
NA

Mrs Anu Mathew (MA Psy)

7168
42 & 1746

58&382

YES
50
61

https://youtu.be/JuAw-ZQFwdw

MA, B. Ed



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

RAJEEV O

GEETHAT

RANGANATH V V

MINI KOSHY

RAJASREE N

AMBIKA DEVI S

MAYA L

GEETHAR

SAPHY M S

SUNITHA N

BINDU S

MEGHA R

SREEKALAG S

AJITHKUMAR

DROWPATHY ANTHERJANAM

RAJALEKSHMI V

REMYA BALAKRISHNAN

ANITHAKUMARIT M

SUDHAKUMARY R

HASSINA HASSAN H

MAHESWARI S

NAMITA RAJAN

PRIYA N PILLAI

AKHIL SHAJI

SULEKHAKUMARI S

CHITHRA C NAIR

ANCHU AJAYAN

SRIJA KUTTAN

SUSAN DANIEL

SREEJA S KARNAVAR

SARITHA

MAYA V

SINDHU PRADEEP

NISHA S

JEENA VARGHESE

SAJITHAMOL R

VIDYA M NAIR

VANDANA VIJAYAN

JAYASREE P

SANTHAKUMARIAMMA S

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PTI

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

BA, B.Ed

B. Sc, B. Ed
MA, B. Ed

M. Sc, B. Ed
MA, B. Ed

M. Sc, B. Ed
MA, B. Ed
Praveen, B A, B. Li. Sc.
BFA, NDFA
M.Sc., B. Ed
MA, B. Ed

MA, B. Ed
SECONDARY, Dip. in Music
Secondary, ACPT
B Sc, B Ed

BTT

B. Sc,B.L.I.Sc
B Sc, B Ed

M A, B Ed

M. Sc, B. Ed

M. Com, B. Ed
M A, B Ed, MBA
M A, B Ed
BPEd

Praveen, B. Ed
B A, B. Ed
M.Sc., B. Ed
M.A, M.Ed

M.A, M.Ed

B. Sc, B. Ed
MA, B. Ed

BA, B.Ed

M. Sc, B. Ed
B.Sc, B.Ed
MCA

M.A, M.Ed
M.Sc., B. Ed
MA, B. Ed.
B.Sc, B. Ed

SECONDARY, NTTC



42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

SREEJA S

SMITHA S KUMAR

PILLAI SREEKALA | SREEDHARAN

RONY SUSAN CHERIAN

LINY MATHEW

AJITHAV S

JINSU MARIYAM CHERIAN

ANIMOL S

ANU MATHEW

ATHIRA'S

ATHIRA ANIL

SARASWATHI BABU

SNEHA D DAS

SONY ABRAHAM

NAIR PARVATHI VIJAYAN

DEEPTHI G

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

B. COM, D. El. Ed.

HIGHER SECONDARY, NTC
BA,CTTC

PG

M. Sc, B. Ed

MCA

B Sc, B Ed

MA, B Ed

MA PSYCHOLOGY
HIGHER SECONDARY, Dip-in Adv ChilD Ed
B Com, ECENTT

B Sc, NTT

MPES

MA, DMTT

B Sc, B. Ed

B A, B. Ed



