### **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	HOLY TRINITY VIDYABHAVAN
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	930186
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	75125
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	KARTHIGAPPALLY P.O. DIST. ALAPUZHA KERALA, ALAPPUZHA, KERALA - 690516
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Latha B Nair
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc., B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	holytrinityvidyabhavan@yahoo.co.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	04792485974

### B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://holytrinityvidyabhavan.org/docs/AFFILIATION.pdf	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://holytrinityvidyabhavan.org/docs/TRUST%20REG%20CERTIFICATE.pdf	
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://holytrinityvidyabhavan.org/docs/NOC.pdf	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://holytrinityvidyabhavan.org/docs/2025/RECOGNITION%20CERTIFICATE.pdf	
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://holytrinityvidyabhavan.org/docs/2025/BUILDING%20FITNESS%20CERTIFICATE.pdf	
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://holytrinityvidyabhavan.org/docs/2025/FIRE%20NOC.pdf	
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://holytrinityvidyabhavan.org/docs/oasis-non-proprietary-affidavit.pdf	
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://holytrinityvidyabhavan.org/docs/2025/WATER%20HEALTH%20AND%20SANITATION%20CERTIFICATE.pdf	

# NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

## C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://holytrinityvidyabhavan.org/docs/2025/FEE%20STRUCTURE%2024- 25.pdf

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://holytrinityvidyabhavan.org/docs/2025/ANNUAL%20CALENDER.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://holytrinityvidyabhavan.org/docs/2025/SMC%2024-25.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://holytrinityvidyabhavan.org/docs/2025/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://holytrinityvidyabhavan.org/docs/2025/RESULT%20X&XII.pdf

# D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Latha B Nair
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	57
	PGT	16
	TGT	17
	PRT	11
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.4
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	NA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Mrs Anu Mathew (MA Psy)

#### RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	75	75	100	

# RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	53	53	100	

### E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	7168
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	42 & 1746
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 382
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	50
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	61
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/JuAw-ZQFwdw

## F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	LATHA B NAIR	PRINCIPAL	MA, B. Ed

0		TOT	
2	RAJEEV O	TGT	BA, B.Ed
3	GEETHA T	TGT	B. Sc, B. Ed
4	RANGANATH V V	PGT	MA, B. Ed
5	MINI KOSHY	PGT	M. Sc, B. Ed
6	RAJASREE N	TGT	MA, B. Ed
7	AMBIKA DEVI S	PGT	M. Sc, B. Ed
8	MAYA L	PGT	MA, B. Ed
9	GEETHA R	PRT	Praveen, B A, B. Li. Sc.
10	SAPHY M S	TGT	BFA, NDFA
11	SUNITHA N	PGT	M.Sc., B. Ed
12	BINDU S	PGT	MA, B. Ed
13	MEGHA R	TGT	MA, B. Ed
14	SREEKALA G S	OTHER	SECONDARY, Dip. in Music
15	AJITHKUMAR	OTHER	Secondary, ACPT
16	DROWPATHY ANTHERJANAM	PRT	B Sc, B Ed
17	RAJALEKSHMI V	OTHER	BTT
18	REMYA BALAKRISHNAN	OTHER	B. Sc, B.L.I.Sc
19	ANITHAKUMARI T M	TGT	B Sc, B Ed
20	SUDHAKUMARY R	TGT	M A, B Ed
21	HASSINA HASSAN H	PGT	M. Sc, B. Ed
22	MAHESWARI S	PGT	M. Com, B. Ed
23	NAMITA RAJAN	PGT	M A, B Ed, MBA
24	PRIYA N PILLAI	PGT	M A, B Ed
25	AKHIL SHAJI	PTI	BPEd
26	SULEKHAKUMARI S	PRT	Praveen, B. Ed
27	CHITHRA C NAIR	TGT	B A, B. Ed
28	ANCHU AJAYAN	TGT	M.Sc., B. Ed
29	SRIJA KUTTAN	PRT	M.A, M.Ed
30	SUSAN DANIEL	PGT	M.A, M.Ed
31	SREEJA S KARNAVAR	TGT	B. Sc, B. Ed
32	SARITHA	TGT	MA, B. Ed
33	MAYA V	TGT	BA, B.Ed
34	SINDHU PRADEEP	TGT	M. Sc, B. Ed
35	NISHA S	PRT	B.Sc, B.Ed
36	JEENA VARGHESE	PGT	MCA
37	SAJITHAMOL R	PGT	M.A, M.Ed
38	VIDYA M NAIR	TGT	M.Sc., B. Ed
39	VANDANA VIJAYAN	TGT	MA, B. Ed.
40	JAYASREE P	TGT	B.Sc, B. Ed
41	SANTHAKUMARIAMMA S	NTT	SECONDARY, NTTC

42	SREEJA S	NTT	B. COM, D. El. Ed.
43	SMITHA S KUMAR	NTT	HIGHER SECONDARY, NTC
44	PILLAI SREEKALA I SREEDHARAN	NTT	B A, CTTC
45	RONY SUSAN CHERIAN	TGT	PG
46	LINY MATHEW	PGT	M. Sc, B. Ed
47	AJITHA V S	PRT	MCA
48	JINSU MARIYAM CHERIAN	PRT	B Sc, B Ed
49	ANIMOL S	PRT	M A, B Ed
50	ANU MATHEW	PGT	MA PSYCHOLOGY
51	ATHIRA S	NTT	HIGHER SECONDARY, Dip-in Adv ChilD Ed
52	ATHIRA ANIL	NTT	B Com, ECENTT
53	SARASWATHI BABU	NTT	B Sc, NTT
54	SNEHA D DAS	PET	MPES
55	SONY ABRAHAM	PRT	MA, DMTT
56	NAIR PARVATHI VIJAYAN	PRT	B Sc, B. Ed
57	DEEPTHI G	PRT	B A, B. Ed